
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORTTY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of A11

Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT FederalGovt

TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF ENGINE OIL SAE

(1sw40) APrcr-4

TE N DER NUMBER OGDCL SCM LC-PT ECMP--ENGINE

244335320-2024

otL-

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT ENGrN E OrL SAE (1sW40) APrCr-4

TEN DER VALU E 4,359,264t-
ENG IN EER,5 ESTIMATE

(for civil Works only)
Not Applicable

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 3O davs
WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

yes

ADVERTISEMENT:

(i) PPRA Website yes z_-
(ii) News Pa pers yes

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 27 -05-2024 at 1200 Hrs

NATU RE OF PURCHASE Ope rationa I

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Not a pplica ble

N UMBER OF TEN DER DOCUMENTS SOLD E.B ID D ING

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TEN DER

DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Attach ed

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

(lf yes enclose a copy).

Attach ed

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

USED (Tick one)

a SINGLE STAGE

PROCEDURE

ONE ENVELOPE

b. SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE

301 ,PrP { l'z--'i (

ATTACHMENT - I

OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

LIMITED

I



C. TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE

BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF

PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF

REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECI

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING

ETC.)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY ED (Exploration )

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT

AUTHORITY WAs OBTAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

Not a pplica ble

N t, N4BER OF B IDS RFCEIVED Fou r (04)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS

LOWEST BIDDER

yes

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGN ED Not applicable
I



PUBLIC PROCI.]REMENT REGULATORY
4\UTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ tI
To Be Irilled And u loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All

Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods
N UMBER OF BIDDERS P RESE NT AT TH E TIME

OF OPENING OF BIDS

One (01)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDE R

M/s TOTAL PARCO Pakistan Limited
1Oth Floor Ufone Tower Blue Area
Islamabad, Islamabad

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1't, 2nd, 3.d EVALUATED BtD)

1s-

N EED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was
necessa ry?) Operational requirement

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE

TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly

d esc rib e)

Not a pplica ble

Yes

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

(Attach a copy of agreement)
25-Sep-2024

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 4,359,264/-
WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

GIVEN TO ALL BID D ERS

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

yes

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVE D

(lf yes result thereof)
No

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

(lf yes give details)

No

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

(lf yes give deta ils)

No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description )

No

II-N of,il-rz008P PFA-R A.I I I I

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR

PRICES WERE READ OUTATTHE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS



Dated 07.05.2024

I}USINESS
RECpR.qER

E-Bids are rnviled through SAP-Ariba Dlacovery for lhe seryice/malenal given below
under compelilive bidding proced!.e as per Public Procurem?nt Regulalory Aulhorily
(PPRA)rules:

2. Eidders w ho have a lready subm ilted/ se.l lheir proposals {bids ) may lake lhem back
ard re submit the same belore lhe rev ised closrng d a te and lime menlroaed above

3. Allbids wrllbe opefled 30 minutesalterlherevised bidsclosingdale/ lime
4. Tender Notice/ detailed instruclions are availablg on PPRA websile at

r*r.pprr.org.pk.
5. T€nder documenls are avaiiable oflline and bids are also requrred to b€ submilled

online lhrough e-p.ocuremenl poflal al hnpsr/ogdcl.cs/llp-t'ib.-tddal3 or
discoverr.ariba..om/profile/At10I562899621 For details see 'lnsl.uclion for
Bidders Seclron'olthelenderdocumenis.

6. 0G0CL reseNeslhe nght lo ac.epl or,elecl any brd and to annullhe bdding process

and rcjecl alllhebids as per PublEProcurement RegulaloryAulhonty (PPR4) Rule-33'.

lavrt nox ro E!lo

SUPPLY OF SPIRAL

IVOUNO GASXEIS

23.05.2021
AT

]l30 HRS

23.05.2024
AT

1130 HRS

OESCRIPTIONTENDER NTJMBER

SAP ARIBA DISCOVENY

ctostNG
DAI€ & TIME

OGOCL.SCM.LH.PT.PNP.UCH.
24495r 110-2024

OGDCL.SCM.LO.PT.PNP.DK[-
243493817 -2024

OGDCL.SCM.LC.PT.ECMP.
241335320-2021

f{Q."*"r"r*i**i:.ffi 
i,lti#r*Hrr:iffi

LARCEST TAX PAYEi COIIPANY OF THE I{ATIO'I we qploee pnospenrn ))

E

E

!
E

B

Ii
E

!
I
B

I
E

E

I
E

wradddnth.add-@-frraddlor-frlrdd&t.k edd'.,*otdd.6"klgddel

g

*
I
E

B
I

E

*
I

I I 27 -OS-202a

I supptv or rxcur ot AT

I rrso xns

SUPPIY OF EXCHANGER

GASKETS



TECHNICAL CUM FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procu ring Agency: Oil & Gas Development Company Limited

2 Method of Proc urement: Press Tender (Single Stage - One Envelope)

3 Procurement of engine oil SAE (1 5w40) APICI-4

for seismic field parties for next six months.

4 RFP No SCM.LC.PT-ECMP ENGINE OIt.244335320-2024

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TSE No

27-May-2024 AT 1 130 HRS

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 27 -May-2024 AT 1200 Hrs

8 No. of Bids Received: 04

I C riteria for Bid Evaluation: Full ConsignmenVComplete Package

10. Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation: As below

Name of Bidder Ma rks

Rule/Regulation/SBD./Polacy/

Easis for Rejection/Acceptance as

per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004

M/s. TOTAL
PARCO Pakistan
Ltd.

Technically Responsive
and lowest price RS.4,151,680.00

Shell Pakistan Pvt

Ltd

Technically Responsive
and second lowest price

PKR.4,474,995.20

T & T lnternationa I
Technically Responsive
and third lowest price.

PKR. 5,574,400.00

Pak Multi Services

(Pvt.) Ltd

Technically Responsive
and foutlh lowest price.

PKR. 5,993,728.00

Most Advantageous Bidder : M/s TOTAL PARCO Pakistan Ltd

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.

Title of Procu rement:

I

6. I Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Cost lnclusive

GST/PST/ICT

I

I



iffi Oll. .t (;AS l)EVlil,Ol)Nl l'.\ I ( ()MI',,\NY l.lNll'l t-l)
sut,Pt-\' ('ltAlN NIANA(;t,tNll..\'t l)l..PAR't'Nt!.N't'

(i(,1)( I llou*' Jurn.rh \Lrrru. llir. \ifr l.i lrhlrl l,irkiilxn
lel lnr.rrl not,r.,,/.,,,i:,,/,'iril.l J,'rr

ill,llfl Illlililiiirll lil

l)cxr Slr.
we rrc tlcn\cl fu i:su. purrhxsc order i'r r.slx,ri.. l(! \,our pri,prr.l rs dctnilcd bckn\

Sr

No I I ni(r inl l)(s(riplioll L('\| ( )li

t ril

I'r ir.
I tK ra) ',( tt )

((;s l )

'li,l!l

O'KR)

i).:it.r\
!),lo

Dcli\cr)Itrte

9|.(X)lrt,: l ( s. il : I i l.as l.li,.6$
0.(,0

l,r 10.lol
4

t ((k rnl t:\ci!r l)0lr I0 7. i lt.l. {r0

lr_fl0 t..ri,r.:$-1.00

lroliR \'l:l.l.l()\ lltRl I lll \l)l{l:l) Ill IY-NlNIi Illot,S\ND flYO ll[:\l)Rl]l)
st\ t\ -t,otR l,tt Plllls .\\l) ,/l t{() PAls^s o\l Y

l'.O fto.: ,'l(O(.1.( l(11{ s( Nl .{-10(Xr00tllis/:01.1

-lir: l()lll P\R(1) lr\(lSlAN t.lNllT )

^ddr6r: 
Pl ()l \() ir (. i lrONI: lOwlila. I0ll{

t: 
'oil:

;1llrchnrcnl \rl
srbiccr: llNClNt- Oll. SAE (15w40)

\r,r.u0l i. \\ rr (l\

It:R\ts .t ( (,\t)t ()\s:

tit ( )oR. Bt t I .{ It l:,\.

\l r'rirl $ill hd Su!:rli,rd r,' rht^. mt\trdrcd k]cxtaur\

l\\unn(. l)ntc: .'i. Sl:l' llrl.1

l)(lir(rr Pl.co:

lr(.lircrr Poriod:

I'r{ tormrmr &ttrd:

i\oto:

rtfr*':i 
F"

ffi'''r'"6*'
$itt'j'T;;l'\:;.l


